

Press note

INTESA SANPAOLO AMONG BEST EMPLOYERS IN EUROPE ACCORDING TO TOP EMPLOYERS INSTITUTE

Turin/Milan, 16 January 2025 –Intesa Sanpaolo has been named one of the best employers in Europe by the Top Employers Institute, the global certification authority for excellence in human resources, and once again for the fourth year running in Italy. In particular, the award recognises the Group's commitment to employees wellbeing, diversity & inclusion, ethics, sustainability, innovation and professionalism in attraction, selection and training of people.

The Top Employer 2024 certification is a testament to Intesa Sanpaolo's commitment to its people, which includes innovative organisational methods to ensure a sound work-life balance and a stimulating, dynamic working environment, one of the most extensive, articulated second-level welfare systems and inclusion and parenting projects.

The Group stands apart for its state-of-the-art training and professional development programmes and its ability to attract talent. It has been recognised in leading international rankings as one of the most inclusive, diversity-conscious workplaces in the world, as well as by LinkedIn as the Italian company with the greatest opportunities for professional growth.

Press information

Intesa Sanpaolo Media and Associations Relations Institutional, social and cultural activities stampa@intesasanpaolo.com

group.intesasanpaolo.com/it/sala-stampa/newsIntesa Sanpaolo

Intesa Sanpaolo, with \in 422 billion in loans and \in 1.4 trillion in customer financial assets at the end of September 2024, is the largest banking group in Italy, with a significant international presence. It is a European leader in wealth management, with a strong focus on digital and fintech. The Group will provide \in 115 billion of Impact lending by 2025 to support communities and the green transition, together with a \in 1.5 billion program (2023-2027) to help people in need. The Bank's network of museums, the Gallerie d'Italia, hosts its owned artistic heritage and cultural projects of recognized value.

News: group.intesasanpaolo.com/en/newsroom

X: @intesasanpaolo

LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/intesa-sanpaolo